

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 22554 of 2019**

ANADABHAI DALABHAI KED (AAYAR)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appearance:

DARSHAN M VARANDANI(7357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS KRINA CALLA APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA**Date : 05/12/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Prima facie, it appears that the impugned F.I.R. is filed on account of non-implementation of the settlement. Therefore, present application deserves consideration.

Issue notice, making it returnable on **29.04.2020**. Learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for the respondent – State.

Meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicants. However, the investigation may proceed further in accordance with law but, the chargesheet shall not be filed without prior permission of the Court. Direct service is permitted.

(S.H.VORA, J)

Hitesh