

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 22554 of 2019

=====

ANADABHAI DALABHAI KED (AAYAR) & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DARSHAN M VARANDANI(7357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
HASMUKH V PARMAR(8378) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR RAJESH M CHAUHAN(2470) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS JASMIN H PARMAR(9839) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 18/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Let there be a detailed report of the investigating officer along with the presence of investigating officer. Mr. Rajesh M. Chauhan, for the respondent No.2 filed sick not.

Stand over to 25.09.2025. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

NITIN MAKWANA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)